(i) Group sensitivity analysis

The group’s main interest rate risk arises from cash and cash equivalents with variable and fixed interest
rates.  At 30 June 2010, and 30 June 2009 the group’s exposure to interest rate risk is not considered
material.

(b) Foreign currency risk

The group is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currencies arising from exploration commitments in currencies other
than the group’s measurement currency.

The group operates internationally and is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from currency exposures to
the US Dollar and Euro.  The group has not formalised a foreign currency risk management policy, however it
monitors its foreign currency expenditure in light of exchange rate movements, and retains the right to withdraw
from the foreign exploration commitments after the minimum expenditure targets have been met.

(i) Group sensitivity analysis

Based on the financial instruments held, had the Australian dollar weakened/strengthened by 10% the following
impact on profit and loss and other components of equity, with all other variables held constant would occur:

Currency  Impact on post-tax profit Impact on equity

  2010 2009 2010 2009

United States Dollar - increase 10%  84,340 6,466 84,340 6,466
United States Dollar - decrease 10%  (76,673) (5,290) (76,673) (5,290)
Euro - increase 10%  27,777 - 27,777 -
Euro - decrease 10%  (25,252) - (25,252) -

The group's exposure to other foreign exchange movements (Burkina Faso Cefa) is not material.

(c)  Liquidity risk
The group manages liquidity risk by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and ensuring sufficient
cash and financial assets are available to meet the current and future commitments of the group.  Due to the
nature of the group’s activities, being mineral exploration, the group does not have ready access to credit
facilities, with the primary source of funding being equity raisings.  The Board of Directors constantly monitor the
state of equity markets in conjunction with the group’s current and future funding requirements, with a view to